

101799475 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/20/59 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

07-20-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #78

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type $ \mathcal{I} / \mathcal{I} / \mathcal{I} $ New $ \mathcal{I} / \mathcal{I} / \mathcal{I} / \mathcal{I} $	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year X Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
- Month Day Year				
Name internet.com Corporation 5/24/01				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name INT Media Group, Incorporate				
Name INT Media Group, Incorporate DBA/AKA/TA				
Name INT Media Group, Incorporate DBA/AKA/TA Composed of				
Name INT Media Group, Incorporate DBA/AKA/TA				
Name INT Media Group, Incorporate DBA/AKA/TA Composed of				
Name INT Media Group, Incorporate DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 23 Old Kings Highway South Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Darien	Connecticut 06820 State/Country Zip Code			
Name INT Media Group, Incorporate DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 23 Old Kings Highway South Address (line 2)	Connecticut State/Country Limited Partnership O6820 Zip Code Accorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Name INT Media Group, Incorporate DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 23 Old Kings Highway South Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Darien City	Connecticut State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Name INT Media Group, Incorporate DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 23 Old Kings Highway South Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Darien City Individual General Partnership	Connecticut State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Name INT Media Group, Incorporate DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 23 Old Kings Highway South Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Darien City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Connecticut State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		
	tepresentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Receiving Pa	TRADEMARK arty only.	
Name			33	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Cod	ie and Telephone Number 212 - 728	-8640	
Name	Claudia Cantarella			
Address (line 1)	Willkie Farr & Gallagher	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 2)	787 Seventh Avenue	-		
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10019			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 4	
Enter either to Tra 75/776, 7 75/672, 6 76/106, 5	ademark Application Number(s) 24 76/106,549 76/133,356 27 75/672,628 76/154,486 48 75/672,626 76/171,915	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers) Registration Number (2,149,112 2,338,29) 2,268,248 2,370,59 2,410,441 2,380,11	2,452,634	
Elitel the total humber of properties involved.				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4240 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-2405 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Clay	dia Cantarella	Signature	26 June 07 Date Signed	
Nan	ne of Person Signing	Signature		

Registration No.

- 2,149,102
- 2,205,486
- 2,435,994
- 2,144,783
- 2,146,516
- 2,140,097
- 2,408,002
- 2,394,435
- 2,140,477
- 2,083,643
- 2,233,953
- 2,378,536
- 2,395,147
- 2,137,153
- 2,416,908
- 699,025
- 2,291,715
- 2,215,560
- 2,339,808
- 2,430,582
- 2,315,286
- 2,114,419
- 2,146,575
- 2,094,440
- 2,410,443
- 2,236,232 2,268,430
- 2,399,091
- 2,146,801
- 2,157,819
- 2,250,701
- 2,365,419
- 2,170,555
- 2,409,000
- 2,235,464
- 2,367,161
- 2,388.884
- 2,384,356
- 2,350,995
- 2,308,076
- 2,069,857
- 2,397,439
- 2,371,871

2,011,728

1,617,587

2,410,440

2,293,752

2,337,577

2,059,029

2,320,811

2,409,607

2,253,037

2,353,211

2,328,968

2,343,541

2,358,801

2,100,493

2,354,699

2,165,370

2,410,444

2,337,789

2,076,891

2,078,518

2,396,605

2,337,576

2,263,819

2,410,442

2,304,025

Application No.

75/905,814

76/139,080

75/697,037

76/698,570

76/177,124

75/684,288

75/683,762

76/232,144

76/192,620

76/073,217

75/732,307

76/045,872

76/177,109

76/123,903

75/210,977

76/131,489

76/131,490 76/154,486

75/648,609

76/065,135

76/169,796

76/045,874

76/192,526

75/905,815

75/913,589

76/118,251

76/231,949

76/123,901

75/776,719

75/837,511

76/148,428

75/782,568

75/837,512

75/848,781

76/148,429

75/520,290

75/403,807

75/114,681

75/307,982

75/307,981

75/307,980

75/979,998

75/307,599

76/137,557 76/137,556 75/960,394 75/732,313 75/591,720 75/591,721 75/591,722 75/698,569 76/079,177 76/178,705 76/149,268 76/148,427 75/776,723 75/648,875 76/148,430 75/571,553 75/905,816 76/123,902 76/045,871 75/719,927 76/045,873 75/818,743 75/586,162 76/232,145 75/868,018 75/520,289 76/224,606 76/224,617 75/670,764 75/776,720 75/819,985 75/978,479 75/391,638 75/676,347 75/546,070 75/586,601 76/169,797

75/776,722 76/231,930 76/192,527

- 4 -

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERNET.COM CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNET.COM CORPORATION" TO "INT MEDIA GROUP, INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1153341

DATE: 05-25-01

3025905 8100

010250557

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INTERNET.COM CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 242 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

INTERNET.COM CORPORATION (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, for the purpose of amending a certificate of incorporation filed pursuant to Section 102 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State on June 24, 1999.
- 2. The amendment effected hereby was duly authorized by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is INT Media Group, Incorporated."

900276.1

4. The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said INTERNET.COM CORPORATION has caused this certificate to be signed and attested by Christopher S. Cardell, its President and Chief Operating Officer, this 24th day of May, 2001.

Christopher S. Cardell

President and Chief Operating Officer

TOTAL P.04